11/18/2013



103663822

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Go All In, LLC / Kore Nutrition, Inc. | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No |
| Individual(s) | Street Address: 2015 34th Avenue S City: Seattle |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing IC032.US 045 046 048. G & S: Energy dr.1st: 20070705.1st comm. 20100701.1st comm.: 20100701g;IC 032. US 045 046 048. G S: I | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3535939; 4026430; 3442450 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): n 20070705; IC 032. US 045 046 048. G & S: Bott. dr. water. 1st: |
| Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jason Eakes | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address:Street Address:Street Address:Street Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98144 Phone Number: 206.779.0069 Docket Number: Email Address: jasonwe17@gmail.com | 8. Payment Information: Check Buclosed Deposit Account Number 1170111 9888838 2535939 Authorized User Name. 49.88 0P |
| 9. Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing | Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Go All In, LLC and Kore Nutrition, Inc. hereby irrevocably transfer and assign to Jason Eakes, his successors, heirs and assigns, in perpetuity, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and goodwill of any associated business symbolized by the All N Trademark, the All IN trademark and the full and exclusive right to manufacture, distribute, market and sell under any entity Jason Eakes elects to do business the All IN Energy Drink, the All N Energy Drink, any and all energy drinks associated therewith, and any and all waters, foods and apparel associated with All In, All N or any related company.

The term "All N Trademark" and "All IN Trademark" as used herein shall mean all right, title and interest in the trademark All N in the United States and any foreign countries, including any goodwill associated therewith, and including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,957,306 as registered for use in conjunction with t-shirts, sweaters, sweat suits, shorts, hats, footwear, long sleeve shirts, tank tops, swim trunks and other apparel and products; and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/727,256 should any rights therewith have been previously obtained. Go All In, LLC will provide its best efforts to work with Jason Eakes to reinstate the "All N Trademark" and "All IN Trademark."

The term "All In Energy Drink" as used herein shall mean all energy beverages sold by Go All In, LLC.

Go All In, LLC, and Kore Nutrition, Inc., represent and warrant that it is their full and complete intention to assign to Jason Eakes all intellectual property and intellectual property rights arising out of or related to energy drinks, waters, foods and apparel such that following the assignment, neither Go All In, LLC or Kore Nutrition, Inc. will have any rights, title or interests in such intellectual property or intellectual property rights.

Dated this 20 Tday of August 2013.

GO ALL IN, LI

By:

KORE NUTRITION, INC.

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 11/04/2013